SALTO 4008
A12.11
A12
TURN-TILT WINDOWS
01.06.2018
Waregemstraat 5 - 9870 Zulte - Belgium - T. +32 9 388 88 81 - F. +32 9 388 88 21 - commercial@sobinco.com - www.sobinco.com
CONTENTS
1.	 General characteristics....................................................... A12.11.03

1 35140-790-1 reinforcement piece
2 30140-790-2 screw
Fb = mm Order code Y X
400-600 35140-901 160 35
600-1300 35140-902 270 45
1300-1700 35140-903 370 80
SALTO TURN-TILT WINDOWS A12.11.07
SALTO 4008
A12.11
6.	Handles
6.1.	 Handles with one fork
Handle n° 4000-219 and n° 4000-219 CYL
•	The same handles can be used for both side hung and turn-tilt windows. Both window types can be used
next to one another with the advantage of having the same appearance.
•	Finish: grip in aluminium and base in zinc alloy, always polyester powder coated (more than 450 RAL
colours).
•	The cylinder locking handle can be locked in closed and tilt position.
•	Fixing holes see page A12.11.11.
Handle n° 4000-217 and n° 4000-217 CYL
n° 4000-219 n° 4000-219 CYL
throw X=34 mm
n° 4000-217 n° 4000-217 CYL
throw = 34 mm
A12.11.08 SALTO TURN-TILT WINDOWS
SALTO 4008
A12.11
Handle n° 4000-215 and n° 4000-215 CYL
•	The same handles can be used for both side hung and turn-tilt windows. Both window types can be used
next to one another with the advantage of having the same appearance.
•	Finish: grip and base in aluminium anodised or polyester powder coated (more than 450 RAL colours).
•	The cylinder locking handle can be locked in closed and tilt position.
•	Fixing holes see page A12.11.11.
Handle n° 4000-214 and n° 4000-214 CYL
n° 4000-215 n° 4000-215 CYL
throw = 34 mm
n° 4000-214 n° 4000-214 CYL
throw = 34 mm
SALTO TURN-TILT WINDOWS A12.11.09
SALTO 4008
A12.11
Handle n° 4000-219V, -217V, -215V and loose grip n° 505
•	The same handles can be used for both side hung and turn-tilt windows. Both window types can be used
next to one another with the advantage of having the same appearance.
•	Finish:
-- handle n° 4000-219V and -217V in zinc alloy, always polyester powder coated (more than 450 RAL
colours).
-- handle n° 4000-215V and loose grip n° 505 in aluminium anodised or polyester powder coated (more
than 450 RAL colours).
•	The handle can be operated by loose grip n° 505 or, in case of fire, the square pointed end of a fireman’s
axe.
•	Fixing holes see page A12.11.11.
•	This is especially suitable in places where only authorized persons can open the windows, but in case of
fire a fireman’s axe can also operate the handle.
n° 4000-219V
throw = 34 mm
n° 4000-217V
throw = 34 mm
n° 4000-215V
throw = 34 mm
n° 505
A12.11.10 SALTO TURN-TILT WINDOWS
SALTO 4008
A12.11
6.2.	 ‘S’ handle
6.3.	 Handle preparation